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KRISTAPA ZVEJNIEKA BALVAS IZCĪŅA 2023
SLALOMS

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY
CHIEF OF RACE ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps (LAT)
REFEREE ZVEJNIEKS Miks (LAT)
START REFEREE MIKULENS Juris (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE MELVERS Dzintars (LAT)

WEATHER
CONDITIONS Cloudy
SNOW Soft

Run 1 Run 2
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps (LAT)
 
 
 
 
 

ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps
 
 
 
 
 

COURSE Kordes Trase Kordes Trase
GATES 19 19
DIRECTIONS 18 18
STARTING TIME 10:30 12:20

LIST n°2022 F = 0
Number of competitors: 101, Number of NSA: 1

Fans-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFans-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

01.04.2023  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  Sporta klubs “Virsotne” 0095  /  01.04.2023 at 13:15  /  Page 1/5

Rank Bib Kods Name Year Nation Category Run 1 (Rank) Run 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  MASTER LADIES  

1 137 94 SĪPOLA Ingrīda 1973 LAT MASTER LADIES 25.18 (1) 23.71 (2) 48.89
2 115 95 BROKĀNE Jeļena 1966 LAT MASTER LADIES 25.61 (2) 23.66 (1) 49.27 0.38

  MASTER MEN  

1 175 96 MEDVEDICINS Igors 1969 LAT MASTER MEN 20.64 (1) 19.84 (2) 40.48
2 178 2 KLAPKALNS Kaspars 1971 LAT MASTER MEN 21.42 (2) 19.60 (1) 41.02 0.54
3 172 97 RUBULIS Vladislavs 1956 LAT MASTER MEN 22.49 (3) 20.73 (3) 43.22 2.74

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

171 1 IELEJS Toms 1988 LAT MASTER MEN 30.62

  U10 GIRLS  

1 8 61 CIAGUNE Maija 2013 LAT U10 GIRLS 21.31 (1) 20.14 (1) 41.45
2 2 44 BUŠA Elza 2014 LAT U10 GIRLS 22.14 (2) 22.00 (3) 44.14 2.69
3 9 39 MORE Aleksandra 2013 LAT U10 GIRLS 23.18 (3) 22.77 (4) 45.95 4.50
4 5 38 KLAPKALNE Paula 2013 LAT U10 GIRLS 23.98 (4) 23.69 (7) 47.67 6.22
5 4 63 KAIVĒNA-KAŠA Una 2013 LAT U10 GIRLS 24.77 (5) 23.41 (5) 48.18 6.73
6 6 64 ZEMĪTE Reina Anna 2014 LAT U10 GIRLS 25.03 (6) 23.67 (6) 48.70 7.25
7 11 65 STUMBRE Agate 2014 LAT U10 GIRLS 25.60 (7) 25.23 (8) 50.83 9.38
8 3 35 OVČIŅŅIKOVA Estere 2013 LAT U10 GIRLS 26.85 (8) 26.01 (9) 52.86 11.41
9 10 50 KALNIŅA Kate 2015 LAT U10 GIRLS 28.08 (9) 27.17 (10) 55.25 13.80

10 12 34 BEĻŪNA Elīza 2013 LAT U10 GIRLS 36.25 (11) 21.07 (2) 57.32 15.87
11 7 86 LAMBERTE Alise 2015 LAT U10 GIRLS 33.12 (10) 31.59 (11) 1:04.71 23.26

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

1 49 SEMBERGA Emīlija 2014 LAT U10 GIRLS
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Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

1 49 SEMBERGA Emīlija 2014 LAT U10 GIRLS

  U10 BOYS  

1 24 74 KĻĀVIŅŠ Larno 2013 LAT U10 BOYS 22.16 (2) 21.25 (1) 43.41
2 23 72 ANDŽĀNS Olivers 2014 LAT U10 BOYS 22.15 (1) 21.85 (3) 44.00 0.59
3 16 66 IRBE Markuss 2013 LAT U10 BOYS 23.68 (4) 21.35 (2) 45.03 1.62
4 30 98 BLAUS Bruno 2015 LAT U10 BOYS 24.71 (8) 22.05 (4) 46.76 3.35
5 15 60 EIGENFELDS Kristens 2013 LAT U10 BOYS 24.35 (7) 22.50 (5) 46.85 3.44
6 34 47 BLAŽEVIČS Martins 2014 LAT U10 BOYS 23.94 (5) 23.02 (6) 46.96 3.55
7 28 41 VINKLERS Dāvis 2013 LAT U10 BOYS 23.61 (3) 23.58 (8) 47.19 3.78
8 13 69 CELMS Raiens Domeniks 2014 LAT U10 BOYS 25.24 (9) 24.14 (9) 49.38 5.97
9 17 37 DIŠLERS Haralds 2013 LAT U10 BOYS 25.76 (12) 24.33 (11) 50.09 6.68

10 19 36 KNESIS Krišjānis 2013 LAT U10 BOYS 25.73 (11) 25.32 (14) 51.05 7.64
11 31 42 REITERS Adrians 2014 LAT U10 BOYS 24.30 (6) 27.55 (15) 51.85 8.44
12 25 100 GETMANS Marks 2015 LAT U10 BOYS 25.43 (10) 29.35 (17) 54.78 11.37
13 29 51 KLAPKALNS Krišs 2015 LAT U10 BOYS 29.38 (13) 27.95 (16) 57.33 13.92
14 21 53 VERNERS Viesturs 2015 LAT U10 BOYS 32.89 (15) 31.24 (19) 1:04.13 20.72
15 18 46 ŅESTERENKO Andrejs 2014 LAT U10 BOYS 41.25 (16) 24.83 (12) 1:06.08 22.67
16 22 48 AILIS Haralds 2014 LAT U10 BOYS 29.40 (14) 37.16 (20) 1:06.56 23.15

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

26 40 EGLE Leonards 2013 LAT U10 BOYS

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

14 45 KAPITONOVS Eduards 2014 LAT U10 BOYS 24.92

Disqualified - Run 1 (4)

20 85 ARNIKS Roberts 2014 LAT U10 BOYS 30.92
27 101 ZAMAIČS Kristians 2015 LAT U10 BOYS 24.31
32 84 ZUICENS Arens 2014 LAT U10 BOYS 23.21
33 43 MAZAIS Mārtiņš 2014 LAT U10 BOYS 40.58

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

26 40 EGLE Leonards 2013 LAT U10 BOYS

  U12 GIRLS  

1 53 87 TRAPĀNE Aleksandra 2011 LAT U12 GIRLS 21.02 (2) 19.82 (1) 40.84
2 38 24 ALLENA Elizabete 2012 LAT U12 GIRLS 20.95 (1) 20.43 (4) 41.38 0.54
3 37 75 RASA Katrīna 2011 LAT U12 GIRLS 21.09 (3) 20.33 (3) 41.42 0.58
4 49 54 GRĪNBERGA Nikola 2011 LAT U12 GIRLS 21.33 (4) 20.13 (2) 41.46 0.62
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5 43 73 ANDŽĀNE Ella 2011 LAT U12 GIRLS 21.71 (5) 20.78 (7) 42.49 1.65
6 42 76 RASA Elza 2011 LAT U12 GIRLS 22.06 (7) 20.47 (5) 42.53 1.69
7 47 25 ZĪVARTE Estere 2012 LAT U12 GIRLS 22.08 (8) 20.77 (6) 42.85 2.01
8 51 22 KLAPKALNE Ulla 2011 LAT U12 GIRLS 22.01 (6) 21.99 (10) 44.00 3.16
9 45 29 CĪRULE Letīcija 2012 LAT U12 GIRLS 22.94 (10) 21.71 (8) 44.65 3.81

10 40 26 KAPITONOVA Odrija 2012 LAT U12 GIRLS 23.53 (11) 23.10 (12) 46.63 5.79
11 50 79 LĪVIŅA Kate 2011 LAT U12 GIRLS 24.18 (12) 22.54 (11) 46.72 5.88
12 39 23 SKUDRULE Martina 2012 LAT U12 GIRLS 25.52 (17) 21.97 (9) 47.49 6.65
13 54 31 SEMBERGA Marta 2012 LAT U12 GIRLS 24.91 (13) 24.12 (13) 49.03 8.19
14 36 18 OVČIŅŅIKOVA Amanda 2011 LAT U12 GIRLS 25.19 (15) 24.34 (14) 49.53 8.69
15 44 28 JUKĀME Sofija 2012 LAT U12 GIRLS 25.15 (14) 24.41 (16) 49.56 8.72
16 52 89 LAMBERTE Marta 2012 LAT U12 GIRLS 25.21 (16) 24.36 (15) 49.57 8.73
17 35 27 KANČA Emma 2012 LAT U12 GIRLS 26.17 (18) 25.23 (19) 51.40 10.56
18 48 88 BIRKENFELDE Doreta 2012 LAT U12 GIRLS 26.68 (20) 24.73 (17) 51.41 10.57
19 46 32 PAEGLE Adele 2012 LAT U12 GIRLS 26.43 (19) 25.06 (18) 51.49 10.65
20 41 21 MORE Klaudija 2011 LAT U12 GIRLS 22.53 (9) 36.73 (20) 59.26 18.42

  U12 BOYS  

1 55 62 CIAGUNS Patriks 2011 LAT U12 BOYS 19.94 (1) 18.79 (1) 38.73
2 56 20 KAPTEINIS- VEITS Edvards 2011 LAT U12 BOYS 21.14 (2) 20.15 (3) 41.29 2.56
3 60 77 RASA Roberts 2011 LAT U12 BOYS 22.20 (3) 20.23 (4) 42.43 3.70
4 57 99 BLAUS Otto 2011 LAT U12 BOYS 22.62 (4) 19.82 (2) 42.44 3.71
5 63 78 VIŠĀ Robins 2012 LAT U12 BOYS 23.22 (5) 20.95 (5) 44.17 5.44
6 58 33 STRĒLNIEKS Karens 2012 LAT U12 BOYS 24.15 (6) 23.71 (7) 47.86 9.13
7 62 30 BĒRTULIS Kārlis 2012 LAT U12 BOYS 26.67 (7) 25.22 (8) 51.89 13.16
8 59 19 DIŠLERS Ričards 2011 LAT U12 BOYS 37.56 (8) 20.99 (6) 58.55 19.82

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

61 55 BRAČKA Kārlis 2011 LAT U12 BOYS

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

61 55 BRAČKA Kārlis 2011 LAT U12 BOYS

  U14 GIRLS  

1 65 67 ZELČA Elza 2009 LAT U14 GIRLS 18.13 (1) 16.94 (1) 35.07
2 69 91 BAUMANE Justīne 2009 LAT U14 GIRLS 19.41 (2) 17.94 (2) 37.35 2.28
3 71 83 REINIKA Beatrise 2009 LAT U14 GIRLS 20.55 (3) 19.50 (3) 40.05 4.98
4 66 13 SKRASTIŅA Paula 2009 LAT U14 GIRLS 22.80 (4) 21.13 (4) 43.93 8.86
5 68 90 BIRKENFELDE Dārta 2010 LAT U14 GIRLS 22.88 (5) 21.51 (7) 44.39 9.32
6 67 82 MAŠKO Keitlīna 2010 LAT U14 GIRLS 23.23 (6) 21.47 (6) 44.70 9.63
7 70 16 VALDMANE Alise 2010 LAT U14 GIRLS 23.51 (7) 21.39 (5) 44.90 9.83
8 64 17 ZELČA Aleksa 2010 LAT U14 GIRLS 25.95 (8) 26.53 (8) 52.48 17.41
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  U14 BOYS  

1 76 59 LAZDIŅŠ Renārs 2010 LAT U14 BOYS 19.95 (1) 19.00 (2) 38.95
2 77 68 CELMS Adrians 2010 LAT U14 BOYS 21.56 (3) 19.91 (3) 41.47 2.52
3 72 14 LEMBERS Roberts 2010 LAT U14 BOYS 21.16 (2) 20.88 (4) 42.04 3.09
4 74 71 LĪVIŅŠ Klāvs 2009 LAT U14 BOYS 24.29 (4) 23.51 (5) 47.80 8.85
5 75 15 HARTMANIS Rihards 2010 LAT U14 BOYS 33.82 (5) 18.09 (1) 51.91 12.96

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

73 58 INDRIKSONS Kristiāns 2010 LAT U14 BOYS

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

73 58 INDRIKSONS Kristiāns 2010 LAT U14 BOYS

  U16 GIRLS  

1 78 9 HARTMANE Kristiāna 2007 LAT U16 GIRLS 18.20 (1) 16.52 (1) 34.72
2 81 11 MATISONE Letīcija 2008 LAT U16 GIRLS 20.78 (2) 19.65 (2) 40.43 5.71
3 80 92 REINHARDE Elizabete 2007 LAT U16 GIRLS 21.47 (3) 20.70 (3) 42.17 7.45
4 79 12 MEDNE Patrīcija 2008 LAT U16 GIRLS 23.35 (4) 21.88 (4) 45.23 10.51

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

87 10 KAPITONOVA Katrīna 2007 LAT U16 GIRLS

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

87 10 KAPITONOVA Katrīna 2007 LAT U16 GIRLS

  U16 BOYS  

1 84 80 ZĪLE Kristers Ernests 2008 LAT U16 BOYS 19.87 (1) 18.48 (2) 38.35
2 83 57 BĒRZIŅŠ Valters 2008 LAT U16 BOYS 21.00 (2) 18.99 (3) 39.99 1.64
3 86 8 MAZAIS Miks 2007 LAT U16 BOYS 1:08.65 (3) 17.41 (1) 1:26.06 47.71

Disqualified - Run 1 (2)

82 56 ABZALONS Miks 2008 LAT U16 BOYS
85 81 MIERKALNS Sebastians Kārlis 2008 LAT U16 BOYS 21.82

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

82 56 ABZALONS Miks 2008 LAT U16 BOYS

  JUNIOR WOMEN  

1 88 70 SUVEIZDA Luīze 2004 LAT JUNIOR WOMEN 19.54 (1) 18.04 (1) 37.58
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2 89 52 BĒRZIŅA Marta 2003 LAT JUNIOR WOMEN 32.84 (2) 18.62 (2) 51.46 13.88

  JUNIOR MEN  

1 92 3 ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis 2005 LAT JUNIOR MEN 17.14 (2) 15.52 (1) 32.66
2 95 4 KUPČS Roberts 2005 LAT JUNIOR MEN 17.30 (3) 15.94 (2) 33.24 0.58
3 91 5 ALLENS Rihards 2005 LAT JUNIOR MEN 17.07 (1) 16.80 (3) 33.87 1.21
4 90 6 KANČS Ēriks 2006 LAT JUNIOR MEN 22.93 (4) 19.89 (5) 42.82 10.16
5 93 7 KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs 2006 LAT JUNIOR MEN 33.42 (5) 17.42 (4) 50.84 18.18

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

94 93 DAUKULS Georgs 2004 LAT JUNIOR MEN

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

94 93 DAUKULS Georgs 2004 LAT JUNIOR MEN
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  MASTER LADIES  

1 137 94 SĪPOLA Ingrīda LAT 1973 14.42 (1) 10.76 (2) 25.18
2 115 95 BROKĀNE Jeļena LAT 1966 14.98 (2) 10.63 (1) 25.61 0.43

  MASTER MEN  

1 175 96 MEDVEDICINS Igors LAT 1969 12.27 (2) 8.37 (1) 20.64
2 178 2 KLAPKALNS Kaspars LAT 1971 12.95 (3) 8.47 (2) 21.42 0.78
3 172 97 RUBULIS Vladislavs LAT 1956 13.14 (4) 9.35 (3) 22.49 1.85
4 171 1 IELEJS Toms LAT 1988 10.30 (1) 20.32 (4) 30.62 9.98

  U10 GIRLS  

1 8 61 CIAGUNE Maija LAT 2013 12.41 (1) 8.90 (1) 21.31
2 2 44 BUŠA Elza LAT 2014 13.08 (2) 9.06 (2) 22.14 0.83
3 9 39 MORE Aleksandra LAT 2013 13.83 (3) 9.35 (3) 23.18 1.87
4 5 38 KLAPKALNE Paula LAT 2013 14.04 (4) 9.94 (5) 23.98 2.67
5 4 63 KAIVĒNA-KAŠA Una LAT 2013 14.47 (5) 10.30 (7) 24.77 3.46
6 6 64 ZEMĪTE Reina Anna LAT 2014 14.92 (6) 10.11 (6) 25.03 3.72
7 11 65 STUMBRE Agate LAT 2014 15.00 (7) 10.60 (8) 25.60 4.29
8 3 35 OVČIŅŅIKOVA Estere LAT 2013 15.53 (8) 11.32 (9) 26.85 5.54
9 10 50 KALNIŅA Kate LAT 2015 15.91 (9) 12.17 (10) 28.08 6.77

10 7 86 LAMBERTE Alise LAT 2015 19.79 (10) 13.33 (11) 33.12 11.81
11 12 34 BEĻŪNA Elīza LAT 2013 26.66 (11) 9.59 (4) 36.25 14.94

Did Not Start (1)

1 49 SEMBERGA Emīlija LAT 2014

  U10 BOYS  

1 23 72 ANDŽĀNS Olivers LAT 2014 13.26 (2) 8.89 (1) 22.15
2 24 74 KĻĀVIŅŠ Larno LAT 2013 12.65 (1) 9.51 (3) 22.16 0.01
3 28 41 VINKLERS Dāvis LAT 2013 14.33 (8) 9.28 (2) 23.61 1.46
4 16 66 IRBE Markuss LAT 2013 13.40 (3) 10.28 (8) 23.68 1.53
5 34 47 BLAŽEVIČS Martins LAT 2014 14.30 (7) 9.64 (4) 23.94 1.79
6 31 42 REITERS Adrians LAT 2014 14.05 (4) 10.25 (7) 24.30 2.15
7 15 60 EIGENFELDS Kristens LAT 2013 14.49 (9) 9.86 (5) 24.35 2.20
8 30 98 BLAUS Bruno LAT 2015 14.15 (6) 10.56 (11) 24.71 2.56
9 13 69 CELMS Raiens Domeniks LAT 2014 14.06 (5) 11.18 (12) 25.24 3.09

10 25 100 GETMANS Marks LAT 2015 15.11 (11) 10.32 (9) 25.43 3.28
11 19 36 KNESIS Krišjānis LAT 2013 15.33 (12) 10.40 (10) 25.73 3.58
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12 17 37 DIŠLERS Haralds LAT 2013 15.71 (13) 10.05 (6) 25.76 3.61
13 29 51 KLAPKALNS Krišs LAT 2015 16.78 (14) 12.60 (14) 29.38 7.23
14 22 48 AILIS Haralds LAT 2014 16.82 (15) 12.58 (13) 29.40 7.25
15 21 53 VERNERS Viesturs LAT 2015 18.80 (16) 14.09 (15) 32.89 10.74
16 18 46 ŅESTERENKO Andrejs LAT 2014 14.73 (10) 26.52 (16) 41.25 19.10

Did Not Start (1)

26 40 EGLE Leonards LAT 2013

Did Not Finish (1)

14 45 KAPITONOVS Eduards LAT 2014

Disqualified (4)

20 85 ARNIKS Roberts LAT 2014
27 101 ZAMAIČS Kristians LAT 2015
32 84 ZUICENS Arens LAT 2014
33 43 MAZAIS Mārtiņš LAT 2014

  U12 GIRLS  

1 38 24 ALLENA Elizabete LAT 2012 12.66 (4) 8.29 (1) 20.95
2 53 87 TRAPĀNE Aleksandra LAT 2011 12.25 (1) 8.77 (4) 21.02 0.07
3 37 75 RASA Katrīna LAT 2011 12.64 (3) 8.45 (2) 21.09 0.14
4 49 54 GRĪNBERGA Nikola LAT 2011 12.42 (2) 8.91 (5) 21.33 0.38
5 43 73 ANDŽĀNE Ella LAT 2011 12.98 (7) 8.73 (3) 21.71 0.76
6 51 22 KLAPKALNE Ulla LAT 2011 12.82 (6) 9.19 (8) 22.01 1.06
7 42 76 RASA Elza LAT 2011 12.71 (5) 9.35 (10) 22.06 1.11
8 47 25 ZĪVARTE Estere LAT 2012 13.07 (8) 9.01 (6) 22.08 1.13
9 41 21 MORE Klaudija LAT 2011 13.29 (9) 9.24 (9) 22.53 1.58

10 45 29 CĪRULE Letīcija LAT 2012 13.56 (10) 9.38 (12) 22.94 1.99
11 40 26 KAPITONOVA Odrija LAT 2012 14.18 (13) 9.35 (10) 23.53 2.58
12 50 79 LĪVIŅA Kate LAT 2011 13.92 (11) 10.26 (15) 24.18 3.23
13 54 31 SEMBERGA Marta LAT 2012 15.16 (16) 9.75 (13) 24.91 3.96
14 44 28 JUKĀME Sofija LAT 2012 14.17 (12) 10.98 (19) 25.15 4.20
15 36 18 OVČIŅŅIKOVA Amanda LAT 2011 14.96 (15) 10.23 (14) 25.19 4.24
16 52 89 LAMBERTE Marta LAT 2012 14.94 (14) 10.27 (16) 25.21 4.26
17 39 23 SKUDRULE Martina LAT 2012 16.47 (20) 9.05 (7) 25.52 4.57
18 35 27 KANČA Emma LAT 2012 15.70 (19) 10.47 (17) 26.17 5.22
19 46 32 PAEGLE Adele LAT 2012 15.49 (17) 10.94 (18) 26.43 5.48
20 48 88 BIRKENFELDE Doreta LAT 2012 15.65 (18) 11.03 (20) 26.68 5.73

  U12 BOYS  

1 55 62 CIAGUNS Patriks LAT 2011 11.85 (1) 8.09 (1) 19.94
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2 56 20 KAPTEINIS- VEITS Edvards LAT 2011 12.77 (2) 8.37 (2) 21.14 1.20
3 60 77 RASA Roberts LAT 2011 13.29 (5) 8.91 (3) 22.20 2.26
4 57 99 BLAUS Otto LAT 2011 13.39 (6) 9.23 (4) 22.62 2.68
5 63 78 VIŠĀ Robins LAT 2012 13.22 (4) 10.00 (6) 23.22 3.28
6 58 33 STRĒLNIEKS Karens LAT 2012 14.38 (7) 9.77 (5) 24.15 4.21
7 62 30 BĒRTULIS Kārlis LAT 2012 15.39 (8) 11.28 (7) 26.67 6.73
8 59 19 DIŠLERS Ričards LAT 2011 12.80 (3) 24.76 (8) 37.56 17.62

Disqualified (1)

61 55 BRAČKA Kārlis LAT 2011

  U14 GIRLS  

1 65 67 ZELČA Elza LAT 2009 10.39 (1) 7.74 (1) 18.13
2 69 91 BAUMANE Justīne LAT 2009 11.67 (2) 7.74 (1) 19.41 1.28
3 71 83 REINIKA Beatrise LAT 2009 11.99 (3) 8.56 (3) 20.55 2.42
4 66 13 SKRASTIŅA Paula LAT 2009 13.53 (6) 9.27 (4) 22.80 4.67
5 68 90 BIRKENFELDE Dārta LAT 2010 13.11 (4) 9.77 (6) 22.88 4.75
6 67 82 MAŠKO Keitlīna LAT 2010 13.40 (5) 9.83 (7) 23.23 5.10
7 70 16 VALDMANE Alise LAT 2010 13.80 (7) 9.71 (5) 23.51 5.38
8 64 17 ZELČA Aleksa LAT 2010 15.56 (8) 10.39 (8) 25.95 7.82

  U14 BOYS  

1 76 59 LAZDIŅŠ Renārs LAT 2010 12.02 (2) 7.93 (1) 19.95
2 72 14 LEMBERS Roberts LAT 2010 12.67 (4) 8.49 (2) 21.16 1.21
3 77 68 CELMS Adrians LAT 2010 12.26 (3) 9.30 (3) 21.56 1.61
4 74 71 LĪVIŅŠ Klāvs LAT 2009 14.35 (5) 9.94 (4) 24.29 4.34
5 75 15 HARTMANIS Rihards LAT 2010 11.01 (1) 22.81 (5) 33.82 13.87

Disqualified (1)

73 58 INDRIKSONS Kristiāns LAT 2010

  U16 GIRLS  

1 78 9 HARTMANE Kristiāna LAT 2007 10.79 (1) 7.41 (1) 18.20
2 81 11 MATISONE Letīcija LAT 2008 12.67 (2) 8.11 (2) 20.78 2.58
3 80 92 REINHARDE Elizabete LAT 2007 13.01 (3) 8.46 (3) 21.47 3.27
4 79 12 MEDNE Patrīcija LAT 2008 14.11 (4) 9.24 (4) 23.35 5.15

Disqualified (1)

87 10 KAPITONOVA Katrīna LAT 2007
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  U16 BOYS  

1 84 80 ZĪLE Kristers Ernests LAT 2008 11.67 (1) 8.20 (1) 19.87
2 83 57 BĒRZIŅŠ Valters LAT 2008 12.60 (2) 8.40 (2) 21.00 1.13
3 86 8 MAZAIS Miks LAT 2007 59.53 (3) 9.12 (3) 1:08.65 48.78

Disqualified (2)

82 56 ABZALONS Miks LAT 2008
85 81 MIERKALNS Sebastians Kārlis LAT 2008

  JUNIOR WOMEN  

1 88 70 SUVEIZDA Luīze LAT 2004 11.11 (1) 8.43 (1) 19.54
2 89 52 BĒRZIŅA Marta LAT 2003 11.20 (2) 21.64 (2) 32.84 13.30

  JUNIOR MEN  

1 91 5 ALLENS Rihards LAT 2005 9.98 (1) 7.09 (2) 17.07
2 92 3 ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis LAT 2005 10.08 (2) 7.06 (1) 17.14 0.07
3 95 4 KUPČS Roberts LAT 2005 10.15 (3) 7.15 (3) 17.30 0.23
4 90 6 KANČS Ēriks LAT 2006 14.17 (4) 8.76 (5) 22.93 5.86
5 93 7 KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs LAT 2006 25.96 (5) 7.46 (4) 33.42 16.35

Did Not Start (1)

94 93 DAUKULS Georgs LAT 2004



VolaSoftControlPdf

KRISTAPA ZVEJNIEKA BALVAS IZCĪŅA 2023
SLALOMS

RESULTS RUN 2

Fans-Timing dzintars@ski.lvFans-Timing dzintars@ski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 11.1.03

01.04.2023  /  Sigulda (LAT)  /  Sporta klubs “Virsotne” 0095  /  01.04.2023 at 13:17  /  Page 1/4

Rank Bib Name Nation Year Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  MASTER LADIES  

1 115 BROKĀNE Jeļena LAT 1966 14.12 (2) 9.54 (1) 23.66
2 137 SĪPOLA Ingrīda LAT 1973 13.92 (1) 9.79 (2) 23.71 0.05

  MASTER MEN  

1 178 KLAPKALNS Kaspars LAT 1971 12.11 (1) 7.49 (1) 19.60
2 175 MEDVEDICINS Igors LAT 1969 12.18 (2) 7.66 (2) 19.84 0.24
3 172 RUBULIS Vladislavs LAT 1956 12.60 (3) 8.13 (3) 20.73 1.13

Disqualified (1)

171 IELEJS Toms LAT 1988

  U10 GIRLS  

1 8 CIAGUNE Maija LAT 2013 12.26 (1) 7.88 (1) 20.14
2 12 BEĻŪNA Elīza LAT 2013 12.37 (2) 8.70 (2) 21.07 0.93
3 2 BUŠA Elza LAT 2014 13.08 (3) 8.92 (3) 22.00 1.86
4 9 MORE Aleksandra LAT 2013 13.58 (4) 9.19 (4) 22.77 2.63
5 4 KAIVĒNA-KAŠA Una LAT 2013 13.87 (6) 9.54 (5) 23.41 3.27
6 6 ZEMĪTE Reina Anna LAT 2014 13.77 (5) 9.90 (7) 23.67 3.53
7 5 KLAPKALNE Paula LAT 2013 13.88 (7) 9.81 (6) 23.69 3.55
8 11 STUMBRE Agate LAT 2014 14.94 (8) 10.29 (8) 25.23 5.09
9 3 OVČIŅŅIKOVA Estere LAT 2013 14.96 (9) 11.05 (9) 26.01 5.87

10 10 KALNIŅA Kate LAT 2015 15.95 (10) 11.22 (10) 27.17 7.03
11 7 LAMBERTE Alise LAT 2015 18.02 (11) 13.57 (11) 31.59 11.45

Did Not Start (1)

1 SEMBERGA Emīlija LAT 2014

  U10 BOYS  

1 24 KĻĀVIŅŠ Larno LAT 2013 12.46 (1) 8.79 (1) 21.25
2 16 IRBE Markuss LAT 2013 12.48 (2) 8.87 (3) 21.35 0.10
3 23 ANDŽĀNS Olivers LAT 2014 13.05 (4) 8.80 (2) 21.85 0.60
4 30 BLAUS Bruno LAT 2015 13.14 (5) 8.91 (5) 22.05 0.80
5 15 EIGENFELDS Kristens LAT 2013 13.60 (7) 8.90 (4) 22.50 1.25
6 34 BLAŽEVIČS Martins LAT 2014 13.89 (8) 9.13 (6) 23.02 1.77
7 32 ZUICENS Arens LAT 2014 13.47 (6) 9.74 (9) 23.21 1.96
8 28 VINKLERS Dāvis LAT 2013 14.41 (12) 9.17 (7) 23.58 2.33
9 13 CELMS Raiens Domeniks LAT 2014 14.05 (9) 10.09 (12) 24.14 2.89
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10 27 ZAMAIČS Kristians LAT 2015 14.33 (11) 9.98 (11) 24.31 3.06
11 17 DIŠLERS Haralds LAT 2013 14.77 (15) 9.56 (8) 24.33 3.08
12 18 ŅESTERENKO Andrejs LAT 2014 14.68 (13) 10.15 (13) 24.83 3.58
13 14 KAPITONOVS Eduards LAT 2014 15.05 (16) 9.87 (10) 24.92 3.67
14 19 KNESIS Krišjānis LAT 2013 15.10 (17) 10.22 (14) 25.32 4.07
15 31 REITERS Adrians LAT 2014 12.97 (3) 14.58 (18) 27.55 6.30
16 29 KLAPKALNS Krišs LAT 2015 16.01 (18) 11.94 (16) 27.95 6.70
17 25 GETMANS Marks LAT 2015 14.09 (10) 15.26 (19) 29.35 8.10
18 20 ARNIKS Roberts LAT 2014 14.71 (14) 16.21 (20) 30.92 9.67
19 21 VERNERS Viesturs LAT 2015 17.40 (20) 13.84 (17) 31.24 9.99
20 22 AILIS Haralds LAT 2014 25.27 (21) 11.89 (15) 37.16 15.91
21 33 MAZAIS Mārtiņš LAT 2014 17.20 (19) 23.38 (21) 40.58 19.33

Did Not Start (1)

26 EGLE Leonards LAT 2013

  U12 GIRLS  

1 53 TRAPĀNE Aleksandra LAT 2011 11.56 (1) 8.26 (5) 19.82
2 49 GRĪNBERGA Nikola LAT 2011 12.43 (5) 7.70 (1) 20.13 0.31
3 37 RASA Katrīna LAT 2011 12.13 (2) 8.20 (3) 20.33 0.51
4 38 ALLENA Elizabete LAT 2012 12.38 (4) 8.05 (2) 20.43 0.61
5 42 RASA Elza LAT 2011 12.14 (3) 8.33 (7) 20.47 0.65
6 47 ZĪVARTE Estere LAT 2012 12.47 (6) 8.30 (6) 20.77 0.95
7 43 ANDŽĀNE Ella LAT 2011 12.57 (7) 8.21 (4) 20.78 0.96
8 45 CĪRULE Letīcija LAT 2012 12.94 (8) 8.77 (9) 21.71 1.89
9 39 SKUDRULE Martina LAT 2012 13.11 (11) 8.86 (10) 21.97 2.15

10 51 KLAPKALNE Ulla LAT 2011 13.34 (12) 8.65 (8) 21.99 2.17
11 50 LĪVIŅA Kate LAT 2011 13.09 (10) 9.45 (13) 22.54 2.72
12 40 KAPITONOVA Odrija LAT 2012 14.22 (14) 8.88 (11) 23.10 3.28
13 54 SEMBERGA Marta LAT 2012 14.69 (18) 9.43 (12) 24.12 4.30
14 36 OVČIŅŅIKOVA Amanda LAT 2011 14.45 (17) 9.89 (14) 24.34 4.52
15 52 LAMBERTE Marta LAT 2012 14.42 (16) 9.94 (15) 24.36 4.54
16 44 JUKĀME Sofija LAT 2012 13.89 (13) 10.52 (19) 24.41 4.59
17 48 BIRKENFELDE Doreta LAT 2012 14.29 (15) 10.44 (18) 24.73 4.91
18 46 PAEGLE Adele LAT 2012 14.95 (19) 10.11 (17) 25.06 5.24
19 35 KANČA Emma LAT 2012 15.15 (20) 10.08 (16) 25.23 5.41
20 41 MORE Klaudija LAT 2011 13.08 (9) 23.65 (20) 36.73 16.91

  U12 BOYS  

1 55 CIAGUNS Patriks LAT 2011 11.49 (1) 7.30 (1) 18.79
2 57 BLAUS Otto LAT 2011 12.00 (2) 7.82 (4) 19.82 1.03
3 56 KAPTEINIS- VEITS Edvards LAT 2011 12.50 (5) 7.65 (2) 20.15 1.36
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4 60 RASA Roberts LAT 2011 12.44 (4) 7.79 (3) 20.23 1.44
5 63 VIŠĀ Robins LAT 2012 12.18 (3) 8.77 (6) 20.95 2.16
6 59 DIŠLERS Ričards LAT 2011 12.84 (6) 8.15 (5) 20.99 2.20
7 58 STRĒLNIEKS Karens LAT 2012 14.33 (7) 9.38 (7) 23.71 4.92
8 62 BĒRTULIS Kārlis LAT 2012 15.22 (8) 10.00 (8) 25.22 6.43

Did Not Start (1)

61 BRAČKA Kārlis LAT 2011

  U14 GIRLS  

1 65 ZELČA Elza LAT 2009 10.14 (1) 6.80 (1) 16.94
2 69 BAUMANE Justīne LAT 2009 10.66 (2) 7.28 (2) 17.94 1.00
3 71 REINIKA Beatrise LAT 2009 11.88 (3) 7.62 (3) 19.50 2.56
4 66 SKRASTIŅA Paula LAT 2009 13.00 (7) 8.13 (4) 21.13 4.19
5 70 VALDMANE Alise LAT 2010 12.69 (6) 8.70 (5) 21.39 4.45
6 67 MAŠKO Keitlīna LAT 2010 12.59 (4) 8.88 (6) 21.47 4.53
7 68 BIRKENFELDE Dārta LAT 2010 12.59 (4) 8.92 (7) 21.51 4.57
8 64 ZELČA Aleksa LAT 2010 16.00 (8) 10.53 (8) 26.53 9.59

  U14 BOYS  

1 75 HARTMANIS Rihards LAT 2010 11.03 (1) 7.06 (1) 18.09
2 76 LAZDIŅŠ Renārs LAT 2010 11.74 (3) 7.26 (2) 19.00 0.91
3 77 CELMS Adrians LAT 2010 11.59 (2) 8.32 (4) 19.91 1.82
4 72 LEMBERS Roberts LAT 2010 12.70 (4) 8.18 (3) 20.88 2.79
5 74 LĪVIŅŠ Klāvs LAT 2009 13.27 (5) 10.24 (5) 23.51 5.42

Did Not Start (1)

73 INDRIKSONS Kristiāns LAT 2010

  U16 GIRLS  

1 78 HARTMANE Kristiāna LAT 2007 10.31 (1) 6.21 (1) 16.52
2 81 MATISONE Letīcija LAT 2008 12.43 (2) 7.22 (2) 19.65 3.13
3 80 REINHARDE Elizabete LAT 2007 12.72 (3) 7.98 (3) 20.70 4.18
4 79 MEDNE Patrīcija LAT 2008 13.11 (4) 8.77 (4) 21.88 5.36

Did Not Start (1)

87 KAPITONOVA Katrīna LAT 2007
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  U16 BOYS  

1 86 MAZAIS Miks LAT 2007 10.79 (1) 6.62 (1) 17.41
2 84 ZĪLE Kristers Ernests LAT 2008 11.23 (2) 7.25 (3) 18.48 1.07
3 83 BĒRZIŅŠ Valters LAT 2008 11.88 (3) 7.11 (2) 18.99 1.58
4 85 MIERKALNS Sebastians Kārlis LAT 2008 13.08 (4) 8.74 (4) 21.82 4.41

Did Not Start (1)

82 ABZALONS Miks LAT 2008

  JUNIOR WOMEN  

1 88 SUVEIZDA Luīze LAT 2004 10.60 (1) 7.44 (2) 18.04
2 89 BĒRZIŅA Marta LAT 2003 11.29 (2) 7.33 (1) 18.62 0.58

  JUNIOR MEN  

1 92 ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis LAT 2005 9.48 (1) 6.04 (2) 15.52
2 95 KUPČS Roberts LAT 2005 9.92 (2) 6.02 (1) 15.94 0.42
3 91 ALLENS Rihards LAT 2005 10.44 (3) 6.36 (3) 16.80 1.28
4 93 KUZMINSKIS Valdemārs LAT 2006 10.75 (4) 6.67 (4) 17.42 1.90
5 90 KANČS Ēriks LAT 2006 12.27 (5) 7.62 (5) 19.89 4.37

Did Not Start (1)

94 DAUKULS Georgs LAT 2004


